
Product Change NoƟficaƟon
Current Date: 10-Nov-2020

TE ConnecƟvity
Product Change NoƟficaƟon: P-20-019964 PCN Date: 06-NOV-20

Customer: Heilind Electronics
Inc(0002135900)

LocaƟon: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE ConnecƟvity Product. In case of any further quesƟons about this change(s), please contact your TE
ConnecƟvity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specificaƟon numbers are listed on the aƩached sheet(s).

General Product DescripƟon:
1.5mm Pitch Mini CT SMT HDR Connectors

DescripƟon of Changes
Housing material upgrade

Reason for Changes:
Product improvement.For product and process improvement, TE will change the housing material to a higher-performance grade material similar to the current material. The
verificaƟon test of the new material has been passed.
EsƟmated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

07-FEB-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

1-292232-2 NO
1-292232-6 NO
292227-3 NO
292227-4 NO
292227-5 NO
292227-8 NO
292230-3 NO
292232-8 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 3152145 ) LocaƟon:    Wallingford Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

292227-3 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 1275266 ) LocaƟon:    Visalia Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

292227-5 NO
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Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 1281082 ) LocaƟon:    Highland Heights Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

1-292232-2 NO
1-292232-6 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 3181260 ) LocaƟon:    Mentor Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

1-292232-2 NO
1-292232-6 NO
292227-4 NO
292227-8 NO
292232-8 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 167811 ) LocaƟon:    Wilmington Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

1-292232-2 NO
1-292232-6 NO
292227-4 NO
292227-5 NO
292227-8 NO
292230-3 NO
292232-8 NO
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