Worldwide Account Form



Product Change Notification

Current Date: 10-Nov-2020

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-20-019964

Customer: Heilind Electronics

Inc(0002135900)

PCN Date: 06-NOV-20

Location: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

1.5mm Pitch Mini CT SMT HDR Connectors

Description of Changes

Housing material upgrade

Reason for Changes:

Product improvement. For product and process improvement, TE will change the housing material to a higher-performance grade material similar to the current material. The

verification test of the new material has been passed.

Estimated Dates: Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 07-FEB-2021

Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per		Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-292232-2	NO						
1-292232-6	NO						
<u>292227-3</u>	NO						
292227-4	NO						
<u>292227-5</u>	NO						
<u> 292227-8</u>	NO						
<u>292230-3</u>	NO						
292232-8	NO						

Customer: Heilind Electronics Inc (3152145) Location: Wallingford Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
292227-3	NO						

Customer: Heilind Electronics Inc (1275266) Location: Visalia Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u> 192227-5</u>	NO						

1 of 2 11/10/2020, 10:36 AM Worldwide Account Form

Customer: Heilind Electronics Inc (1281082) Location: Highland Heights Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-292232-2	NO						
1-292232-6	NO						

Customer: Heilind Electronics Inc (3181260) Location: Mentor Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-292232-2	NO						
1-292232-6	NO						
292227-4	NO						
292227-8	NO						
292232-8	NO						

Customer: Heilind Electronics Inc (167811) Location: Wilmington Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1-292232-2	NO						
1-292232-6	NO						
292227-4	NO						
292227-5	NO						
292227-8	NO						
292230-3	NO						
292232-8	NO						

2 of 2